CO1 West Construction NE 2nd Ave. 053018

CO2 West Construction NE 2nd Ave. 053018

West Construction Agreement and NTP

Attachments:

APPROVAL OF CHANGE ORDER NO.1 TO THE AGREEMENT WITH HARTZELL 

CONSTRUCTION, INC. IN A NOT-TO-EXCEED AMOUNT OF $19,217.70 WITH TWO 

HUNDRED AND THIRTY-SEVEN (237) ADDITIONAL CALENDAR DAYS FOR THE CITY 

LIFEGUARD TOWERS PROJECT.

7.E.

Motion to approve Change Order No. 1 to the Agreement with Hartzell 

Construction, Inc. (HCI) in an amount not-to-exceed $19,217.70 with two 

hundred and thirty-seven (237) additional calendar days for the City 

Lifeguard Towers, Project No. 17-093.

Recommendation:

Sponsors: Public Works Department

Agenda Cover Report

Item 1 ACQ Treatment Process

Item 3 FDEP Permit

Item 4 (CO 1 Hartzell Lifeguard Towers)

Item 5 Roofing Material Costs Hartzell